XMS500 & XMS500A Application Notes Issue 2 Document Number 260416 Page 1 of 16
XMS500 & XMS500A
AC/DC Power Supply Series
APPLICATION NOTE
XMS500 & XMS500A Application Notes Issue 2 Document Number 260416 Page 2 of 16
Contents
Contents .............................................................................................................................................................. 2
1. INPUT .............................................................................................................................................................. 3

loading at an input of 85VAC.
Repetitive ON/OFF cycling of the AC input voltage will not damage the power supply or cause the input fuse to
blow.
• Input Fuses
Two internal fuses are fitted, one in each AC line.  These fuses are not user serviceable.  Fuses are rated
F10AH; 250Vac. An option with a single input fuse located on the live line is available, please contact
technical sales for assistance.
• Input Undervoltage
The power supply is protected against the application of an input voltage below the minimum specified so
that it shall not cause damage to the power supply.
The typical turn on voltage is 80VAC, typical turn off voltage is 65VAC.  (Full load, 25°C ambient)
2. DC OUTPUT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
Consult technical sales for Voltage Adjustment (Factory Set)
Model Nominal Output Voltage Adjustment Range
XMS500-12 12V 11.6 to 13.2V
XMS500A-12 12V 11.6 to 13.2V
XMS500-24 24V 23.8 to 25.2V
XMS500A-24 24V 23.8 to 25.2V
XMS500-36 36V 35.4 to 37.8V
XMS500A-36 36V 35.4 to 37.8V
XMS500-48 48V 47.0 to 50.0V
XMS500A-48 48V 47.0 to 50.0V
REMOTE SENSE
No remote sense connection is available
XMS500 & XMS500A Application Notes Issue 2 Document Number 260416 Page 4 of 16
EFFICIENCY